240
SECTION 12
SE
C
TI
O
N
 1
2
FOR ACCESSORIES SEE PAGES 268 TO 271.FOR TERMINATION DETAILS SEE PAGE 282.
MEDIUM VOLTAGE TRANSFORMERS
©  Hammond Power Solutions Inc. Data subject to change without notice.
ALUMINUM  & COPPER WOUND STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
5KV CLASS DISTRIBUTION TRANSFORMERS
Hammond medium voltage transformers are designed for stepping down incoming higher voltage power
to utilize voltages for commercial, institutional or industrial applications. The standard NEMA 3R ventilated
construction is suitable for indoor or outdoor applications.
Other voltages not listed in this section are available upon request for both aluminum and copper
wound units. Please contact customer service for details, price and availability.
 UL Listed File:  E147879 File:  E147879
 CSA Certifi ed File:  LR3902 File:  LR3902
 Frequency 60 Hz 60 Hz
 Insulation System 220°C (150°C rise) 220°C (150°C rise)
  200°C (130°C rise) on some copper units 200°C (130°C rise) on some copper units
  (optional 115°C and 80°C rise available) (optional 115°C and 80°C rise available)
 Enclosure Type Heavy Duty Ventilated NEMA Type 3R Heavy Duty Ventilated NEMA Type 3R
  (optional NEMA 4, 4X and 12 available) (optional NEMA 4, 4X and 12 available)
 Enclosure Finish ANSI 61 Grey, UL50 ANSI 61 Grey, UL50
 Standard Primary Taps Refer to wiring diagrams for details. Refer to wiring diagrams for details.
 Termination Front accessible separate high and Front accessible separate high
  low voltage terminals; connectors suitable and low voltage terminals; connectors
  for aluminum and copper are provided for suitable for aluminum and copper are
  easy cable installation. provided for easy cable installation.
 Conduit Knock-Outs Standard on most units up to 100 kVA. Standard on units up to 150 kVA.
 Impedance Typically 2 to 5%. Typically 3 to 6%.
 Mounting Standard fl oor, wall or ceiling mounting Standard fl oor, wall or ceiling mounting
  available on units up to 50 kVA. Floor  available on units up to 45 kVA. Floor
  mounting only on units 75 kVA and above. mounting only on units 75 kVA and above.
  15 to 333 kVA 15 to 750 kVA
SINGLE PHASE THREE PHASE
Clearwater Tech - Phone: 800.894.0412 - Fax: 208.368.0415 - Web: www.clrwtr.com - Email: info@clrwtr.com
SECTION 1SECTION 12
241
SEC
TIO
N
 12
FOR ACCESSORIES SEE PAGES 268 TO 271.FOR TERMINATION DETAILS SEE PAGE 282.
MEDIUM VOLTAGE TRANSFORMERS
©  Hammond Power Solutions Inc. Data subject to change without notice.
ALUMINUM WOUND, SINGLE PHASE,
NEMA 3R STYLE ENCLOSURE
2400 Delta  Primary Volts  120/240 Secondary Volts    60 Hz
  Catalog Case Approx. Dimensions Approx. Mtg Type Wiring
 kVA Number Style (Inches) Weight W - Wall Diagram
   (Pages 260-267) Width Depth Height (Lbs.) F - Floor (Pages 272-281)
 15 MVF015RE NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 200 F or W * SCD 6
 25 MVF025RE NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 280 F or W * SCD 6
 37.5 MVF037RE NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 300 F or W * SCD 6
 50 MVF050RE NH3 26.00 25.00 38.00 380 F or W * SCD 6
 75 MVF075RE NH3 26.00 25.00 38.00 500 F SCD 6
 100 MVF100RE NH4 32.00 29.50 41.00 620 F SCD 6
 150 MVF150RE NJ4 32.00 32.50 50.00 800 F SCD 6
 167 MVF167RE NJ4 32.00 32.50 50.00 1000 F SCD 6
 250 MVF250RE NJ4 32.00 32.50 50.00 1300 F SCD 6
 333 MVF333RE NJ2 48.50 38.40 59.00 1650 F SCD 6
For shielded units, please add the suffi x “S” to the above part numbers.  * OPTIONAL DRIP PLATE KIT REQUIRED. SEE PAGE 270 FOR DETAILS.
4160 Delta  Primary Volts  120/240 Secondary Volts    60 Hz
  Catalog Case Approx. Dimensions Approx. Mtg Type Wiring
 kVA Number Style (Inches) Weight W - Wall Diagram
   (Pages 260-267) Width Depth Height (Lbs.) F - Floor (Pages 272-281)
 15 MVF015SE NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 200 F or W * SCD 6
 25 MVF025SE NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 280 F or W * SCD 6
 37.5 MVF037SE NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 300 F or W * SCD 6
 50 MVF050SE NH3 26.00 25.00 38.00 380 F or W * SCD 6
 75 MVF075SE NH3 26.00 25.00 38.00 500 F SCD 6
 100 MVF100SE NH4 32.00 29.50 41.00 620 F SCD 6
 150 MVF150SE NJ4 32.00 32.50 50.00 800 F SCD 6
 167 MVF167SE NJ4 32.00 32.50 50.00 1000 F SCD 6
 250 MVF250SE NJ4 32.00 32.50 50.00 1300 F SCD 6
 333 MVF333SE NJ2 48.50 38.40 59.00 1650 F SCD 6
For shielded units, please add the suffi x “S” to the above part numbers.  * OPTIONAL DRIP PLATE KIT REQUIRED. SEE PAGE 270 FOR DETAILS.
Clearwater Tech - Phone: 800.894.0412 - Fax: 208.368.0415 - Web: www.clrwtr.com - Email: info@clrwtr.com
242
SECTION 12
SE
C
TI
O
N
 1
2
FOR ACCESSORIES SEE PAGES 268 TO 271.FOR TERMINATION DETAILS SEE PAGE 282.
MEDIUM VOLTAGE TRANSFORMERS
©  Hammond Power Solutions Inc. Data subject to change without notice.
COPPER WOUND, SINGLE PHASE,
NEMA 3R STYLE ENCLOSURE
2400 Delta  Primary Volts  120/240 Secondary Volts    60 Hz
  Catalog Case Approx. Dimensions Approx. Mtg Type Wiring
 kVA Number Style (Inches) Weight W - Wall Diagram
   (Pages 260-267) Width Depth Height (Lbs.) F - Floor (Pages 272-281)
 15 MVF015RECN NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 220 F or W * SCD 6
 25 MVF025RECN NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 300 F or W * SCD 6
 37.5 MVF037RECN NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 330 F or W * SCD 6
 50 MVF050RECN NH3 26.00 25.00 38.00 420 F or W * SCD 6
 75 MVF075REC NH3 26.00 25.00 38.00 550 F SCD 6
 100 MVF100REC NH4 32.00 29.50 41.00 700 F SCD 6
 150 MVF150REC NJ4 32.00 32.50 50.00 950 F SCD 6
 167 MVF167REC NJ4 32.00 32.50 50.00 1150 F SCD 6
 250 MVF250REC NJ4 32.00 32.50 50.00 1400 F SCD 6
 333 MVF333REC NJ2 48.50 38.40 59.00 1800 F SCD 6
For shielded units, please add the suffi x “S” to the above part numbers.  * OPTIONAL DRIP PLATE KIT REQUIRED. SEE PAGE 270 FOR DETAILS.
4160 Delta  Primary Volts  120/240 Secondary Volts    60 Hz
  Catalog Case Approx. Dimensions Approx. Mtg Type Wiring
 kVA Number Style (Inches) Weight W - Wall Diagram
   (Pages 260-267) Width Depth Height (Lbs.) F - Floor (Pages 272-281)
 15 MVF015SECN NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 220 F or W * SCD 6
 25 MVF025SECN NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 300 F or W * SCD 6
 37.5 MVF037SECN NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 330 F or W * SCD 6
 50 MVF050SECN NH3 26.00 25.00 38.00 420 F or W * SCD 6
 75 MVF075SECN NH3 26.00 25.00 38.00 550 F SCD 6
 100 MVF100SEC NH4 32.00 29.50 41.00 700 F SCD 6
 150 MVF150SEC NJ4 32.00 32.50 50.00 950 F SCD 6
 167 MVF167SEC NJ4 32.00 32.50 50.00 1150 F SCD 6
 250 MVF250SEC NJ4 32.00 32.50 50.00 1400 F SCD 6
 333 MVF333SEC NJ2 48.50 38.40 59.00 1800 F SCD 6
For shielded units, please add the suffi x “S” to the above part numbers.  * OPTIONAL DRIP PLATE KIT REQUIRED. SEE PAGE 270 FOR DETAILS.
Clearwater Tech - Phone: 800.894.0412 - Fax: 208.368.0415 - Web: www.clrwtr.com - Email: info@clrwtr.com
SECTION 1SECTION 12
243
SEC
TIO
N
 12
FOR ACCESSORIES SEE PAGES 268 TO 271.FOR TERMINATION DETAILS SEE PAGE 282.
MEDIUM VOLTAGE TRANSFORMERS
©  Hammond Power Solutions Inc. Data subject to change without notice.
ALUMINUM WOUND, THREE PHASE,
NEMA 3R STYLE ENCLOSURE
2400 Delta  Primary Volts  208Y/120 Secondary Volts    60 Hz
  Catalog Case Approx. Dimensions Approx. Mtg Type Wiring
 kVA Number Style (Inches) Weight W - Wall Diagram
   (Pages 260-267) Width Depth Height (Lbs.) F - Floor (Pages 272-281)
 15 MVK015RB NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 240 F or W * SCD 8
 30 MVK030RB NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 380 F or W * SCD 10
 45 MVK045RB NH3 26.00 25.00 38.00 460 F or W * SCD 10
 75 MVK075RB NH3 26.00 25.00 38.00 620 F SCD 10
 112.5 MVK112RB NH4 32.00 29.50 41.00 800 F SCD 10
 150 MVK150RB NH4 32.00 29.50 41.00 980 F SCD 10
 225 MVK225RB NJ1 39.50 34.00 51.50 1450 F SCD 10
 300 MVK300RB NJ1 39.50 34.00 51.50 1620 F SCD 10
 500 MVK500RB NJ2 48.50 38.40 59.00 2400 F SCD 10
 750 MVK750RB NJ3 51.50 43.40 66.00 3150 F SCD 10
For shielded units, please add the suffi x “S” to the above part numbers.  * OPTIONAL DRIP PLATE KIT REQUIRED. SEE PAGE 270 FOR DETAILS.
2400 Delta  Primary Volts  480Y/277 Secondary Volts    60 Hz
  Catalog Case Approx. Dimensions Approx. Mtg Type Wiring
 kVA Number Style (Inches) Weight W - Wall Diagram
   (Pages 260-267) Width Depth Height (Lbs.) F - Floor (Pages 272-281)
 15 MVK015RK NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 240 F or W * SCD 8
 30 MVK030RK NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 380 F or W * SCD 10
 45 MVK045RK NH3 26.00 25.00 38.00 460 F or W * SCD 10
 75 MVK075RK NH3 26.00 25.00 38.00 620 F SCD 10
 112.5 MVK112RK NH4 32.00 29.50 41.00 800 F SCD 10
 150 MVK150RK NH4 32.00 29.50 41.00 980 F SCD 10
 225 MVK225RK NJ1 39.50 34.00 51.50 1450 F SCD 10
 300 MVK300RK NJ1 39.50 34.00 51.50 1620 F SCD 10
 500 MVK500RK NJ2 48.50 38.40 59.00 2400 F SCD 10
 750 MVK750RK NJ3 51.50 43.40 66.00 3150 F SCD 10
For shielded units, please add the suffi x “S” to the above part numbers.  * OPTIONAL DRIP PLATE KIT REQUIRED. SEE PAGE 270 FOR DETAILS.
2400 Delta  Primary Volts  600Y/347 Secondary Volts    60 Hz
  Catalog Case Approx. Dimensions Approx. Mtg Type Wiring
 kVA Number Style (Inches) Weight W - Wall Diagram
   (Pages 260-267) Width Depth Height (Lbs.) F - Floor (Pages 272-281)
 15 MVK015RP NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 240 F or W * SCD 8
 30 MVK030RP NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 380 F or W * SCD 10
 45 MVK045RP NH3 26.00 25.00 38.00 460 F or W * SCD 10
 75 MVK075RP NH3 26.00 25.00 38.00 620 F SCD 10
 112.5 MVK112RP NH4 32.00 29.50 41.00 800 F SCD 10
 150 MVK150RP NH4 32.00 29.50 41.00 980 F SCD 10
 225 MVK225RP NJ1 39.50 34.00 51.50 1450 F SCD 10
 300 MVK300RP NJ1 39.50 34.00 51.50 1620 F SCD 10
 500 MVK500RP NJ2 48.50 38.40 59.00 2400 F SCD 10
 750 MVK750RP NJ3 51.50 43.40 66.00 3150 F SCD 10
For shielded units, please add the suffi x “S” to the above part numbers.  * OPTIONAL DRIP PLATE KIT REQUIRED. SEE PAGE 270 FOR DETAILS.
Clearwater Tech - Phone: 800.894.0412 - Fax: 208.368.0415 - Web: www.clrwtr.com - Email: info@clrwtr.com
244
SECTION 12
SE
C
TI
O
N
 1
2
FOR ACCESSORIES SEE PAGES 268 TO 271.FOR TERMINATION DETAILS SEE PAGE 282.
MEDIUM VOLTAGE TRANSFORMERS
©  Hammond Power Solutions Inc. Data subject to change without notice.
ALUMINUM WOUND, THREE PHASE,
NEMA 3R STYLE ENCLOSURE
4160 Delta  Primary Volts  208Y/120 Secondary Volts    60 Hz
  Catalog Case Approx. Dimensions Approx. Mtg Type Wiring
 kVA Number Style (Inches) Weight W - Wall Diagram
   (Pages 260-267) Width Depth Height (Lbs.) F - Floor (Pages 272-281)
 15 MVK015SB NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 240 F or W * SCD 8
 30 MVK030SB NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 380 F or W * SCD 10
 45 MVK045SB NH3 26.00 25.00 38.00 460 F or W * SCD 10
 75 MVK075SB NH3 26.00 25.00 38.00 620 F SCD 10
 112.5 MVK112SB NH4 32.00 29.50 41.00 800 F SCD 10
 150 MVK150SB NH4 32.00 29.50 41.00 980 F SCD 10
 225 MVK225SB NJ1 39.50 34.00 51.50 1450 F SCD 10
 300 MVK300SB NJ1 39.50 34.00 51.50 1620 F SCD 10
 500 MVK500SB NJ2 48.50 38.40 59.00 2400 F SCD 10
 750 MVK750SB NJ3 51.50 43.40 66.00 3150 F SCD 10
For shielded units, please add the suffi x “S” to the above part numbers.  * OPTIONAL DRIP PLATE KIT REQUIRED. SEE PAGE 270 FOR DETAILS.
4160 Delta  Primary Volts  480Y/277 Secondary Volts    60 Hz
  Catalog Case Approx. Dimensions Approx. Mtg Type Wiring
 kVA Number Style (Inches) Weight W - Wall Diagram
   (Pages 260-267) Width Depth Height (Lbs.) F - Floor (Pages 272-281)
 15 MVK015SK NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 240 F or W * SCD 8
 30 MVK030SK NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 380 F or W * SCD 10
 45 MVK045SK NH3 26.00 25.00 38.00 460 F or W * SCD 10
 75 MVK075SK NH3 26.00 25.00 38.00 620 F SCD 10
 112.5 MVK112SK NH4 32.00 29.50 41.00 800 F SCD 10
 150 MVK150SK NH4 32.00 29.50 41.00 980 F SCD 10
 225 MVK225SK NJ1 39.50 34.00 51.50 1450 F SCD 10
 300 MVK300SK NJ1 39.50 34.00 51.50 1620 F SCD 10
 500 MVK500SK NJ2 48.50 38.40 59.00 2400 F SCD 10
 750 MVK750SK NJ3 51.50 43.40 66.00 3150 F SCD 10
For shielded units, please add the suffi x “S” to the above part numbers.  * OPTIONAL DRIP PLATE KIT REQUIRED. SEE PAGE 270 FOR DETAILS.
4160 Delta  Primary Volts  600Y/347 Secondary Volts    60 Hz
  Catalog Case Approx. Dimensions Approx. Mtg Type Wiring
 kVA Number Style (Inches) Weight W - Wall Diagram
   (Pages 260-267) Width Depth Height (Lbs.) F - Floor (Pages 272-281)
 15 MVK015SP NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 240 F or W * SCD 8
 30 MVK030SP NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 380 F or W * SCD 10
 45 MVK045SP NH3 26.00 25.00 38.00 460 F or W * SCD 10
 75 MVK075SP NH3 26.00 25.00 38.00 620 F SCD 10
 112.5 MVK112SP NH4 32.00 29.50 41.00 800 F SCD 10
 150 MVK150SP NH4 32.00 29.50 41.00 980 F SCD 10
 225 MVK225SP NJ1 39.50 34.00 51.50 1450 F SCD 10
 300 MVK300SP NJ1 39.50 34.00 51.50 1620 F SCD 10
 500 MVK500SP NJ2 48.50 38.40 59.00 2400 F SCD 10
 750 MVK750SP NJ3 51.50 43.40 66.00 3150 F SCD 10
For shielded units, please add the suffi x “S” to the above part numbers.  * OPTIONAL DRIP PLATE KIT REQUIRED. SEE PAGE 270 FOR DETAILS.
Clearwater Tech - Phone: 800.894.0412 - Fax: 208.368.0415 - Web: www.clrwtr.com - Email: info@clrwtr.com
SECTION 1SECTION 12
245
SEC
TIO
N
 12
FOR ACCESSORIES SEE PAGES 268 TO 271.FOR TERMINATION DETAILS SEE PAGE 282.
MEDIUM VOLTAGE TRANSFORMERS
©  Hammond Power Solutions Inc. Data subject to change without notice.
COPPER WOUND, THREE PHASE,
NEMA 3R STYLE ENCLOSURE
2400 Delta  Primary Volts  208Y/120 Secondary Volts    60 Hz
  Catalog Case Approx. Dimensions Approx. Mtg Type Wiring
 kVA Number Style (Inches) Weight W - Wall Diagram
   (Pages 260-267) Width Depth Height (Lbs.) F - Floor (Pages 272-281)
 15 MVK015RBCN NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 260 F or W * SCD 8
 30 MVK030RBCN NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 410 F or W * SCD 10
 45 MVK045RBCN NH3 26.00 25.00 38.00 500 F or W * SCD 10
 75 MVK075RBCN NH3 26.00 25.00 38.00 700 F SCD 10
 112.5 MVK112RBCN NH4 32.00 29.50 41.00 820 F SCD 10
 150 MVK150RBCN NH4 32.00 29.50 41.00 1000 F SCD 10
 225 MVK225RBC NJ1 39.50 34.00 51.50 1500 F SCD 10
 300 MVK300RBC NJ1 39.50 34.00 51.50 1800 F SCD 10
 500 MVK500RBC NJ2 48.50 38.40 59.00 2600 F SCD 10
 750 MVK750RBC NJ3 51.50 43.40 66.00 3500 F SCD 10
For shielded units, please replace the letter “C” with a “K” in the above part numbers.  * OPTIONAL DRIP PLATE KIT REQUIRED. SEE PAGE 270 FOR DETAILS.
2400 Delta  Primary Volts  480Y/277 Secondary Volts    60 Hz
  Catalog Case Approx. Dimensions Approx. Mtg Type Wiring
 kVA Number Style (Inches) Weight W - Wall Diagram
   (Pages 260-267) Width Depth Height (Lbs.) F - Floor (Pages 272-281)
 15 MVK015RKCN NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 260 F or W * SCD 8
 30 MVK030RKCN NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 410 F or W * SCD 10
 45 MVK045RKCN NH3 26.00 25.00 38.00 500 F or W * SCD 10
 75 MVK075RKCN NH3 26.00 25.00 38.00 700 F SCD 10
 112.5 MVK112RKCN NH4 32.00 29.50 41.00 820 F SCD 10
 150 MVK150RKCN NH4 32.00 29.50 41.00 1000 F SCD 10
 225 MVK225RKC NJ1 39.50 34.00 51.50 1500 F SCD 10
 300 MVK300RKC NJ1 39.50 34.00 51.50 1800 F SCD 10
 500 MVK500RKC NJ2 48.50 38.40 59.00 2600 F SCD 10
 750 MVK750RKC NJ3 51.50 43.40 66.00 3500 F SCD 10
For shielded units, please replace the letter “C” with a “K” in the above part numbers.  * OPTIONAL DRIP PLATE KIT REQUIRED. SEE PAGE 270 FOR DETAILS.
2400 Delta  Primary Volts  600Y/347 Secondary Volts    60 Hz
  Catalog Case Approx. Dimensions Approx. Mtg Type Wiring
 kVA Number Style (Inches) Weight W - Wall Diagram
   (Pages 260-267) Width Depth Height (Lbs.) F - Floor (Pages 272-281)
 15 MVK015RPCN NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 260 F or W * SCD 8
 30 MVK030RPCN NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 410 F or W * SCD 10
 45 MVK045RPCN NH3 26.00 25.00 38.00 500 F or W * SCD 10
 75 MVK075RPCN NH3 26.00 25.00 38.00 700 F SCD 10
 112.5 MVK112RPCN NH4 32.00 29.50 41.00 820 F SCD 10
 150 MVK150RPCN NH4 32.00 29.50 41.00 1000 F SCD 10
 225 MVK225RPC NJ1 39.50 34.00 51.50 1500 F SCD 10
 300 MVK300RPC NJ1 39.50 34.00 51.50 1800 F SCD 10
 500 MVK500RPC NJ2 48.50 38.40 59.00 2600 F SCD 10
 750 MVK750RPC NJ3 51.50 43.40 66.00 3500 F SCD 10
For shielded units, please replace the letter “C” with a “K” in the above part numbers.  * OPTIONAL DRIP PLATE KIT REQUIRED. SEE PAGE 270 FOR DETAILS.
Clearwater Tech - Phone: 800.894.0412 - Fax: 208.368.0415 - Web: www.clrwtr.com - Email: info@clrwtr.com
246
SECTION 12
SE
C
TI
O
N
 1
2
FOR ACCESSORIES SEE PAGES 268 TO 271.FOR TERMINATION DETAILS SEE PAGE 282.
MEDIUM VOLTAGE TRANSFORMERS
©  Hammond Power Solutions Inc. Data subject to change without notice.
COPPER WOUND, THREE PHASE,
NEMA 3R STYLE ENCLOSURE
4160 Delta  Primary Volts  208Y/120 Secondary Volts    60 Hz
  Catalog Case Approx. Dimensions Approx. Mtg Type Wiring
 kVA Number Style (Inches) Weight W - Wall Diagram
   (Pages 260-267) Width Depth Height (Lbs.) F - Floor (Pages 272-281)
 15 MVK015SBCN NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 260 F or W * SCD 8
 30 MVK030SBCN NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 410 F or W * SCD 10
 45 MVK045SBCN NH3 26.00 25.00 38.00 500 F or W * SCD 10
 75 MVK075SBCN NH3 26.00 25.00 38.00 700 F SCD 10
 112.5 MVK112SBCN NH4 32.00 29.50 41.00 820 F SCD 10
 150 MVK150SBCN NH4 32.00 29.50 41.00 1000 F SCD 10
 225 MVK225SBCN NJ1 39.50 34.00 51.50 1500 F SCD 10
 300 MVK300SBC NJ1 39.50 34.00 51.50 1800 F SCD 10
 500 MVK500SBC NJ2 48.50 38.40 59.00 2600 F SCD 10
 750 MVK750SBC NJ3 51.50 43.40 66.00 3500 F SCD 10
For shielded units, please replace the letter “C” with a “K” in the above part numbers.  * OPTIONAL DRIP PLATE KIT REQUIRED. SEE PAGE 270 FOR DETAILS.
4160 Delta  Primary Volts  480Y/277 Secondary Volts    60 Hz
  Catalog Case Approx. Dimensions Approx. Mtg Type Wiring
 kVA Number Style (Inches) Weight W - Wall Diagram
   (Pages 260-267) Width Depth Height (Lbs.) F - Floor (Pages 272-281)
 15 MVK015SKCN NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 260 F or W * SCD 8
 30 MVK030SKCN NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 410 F or W * SCD 10
 45 MVK045SKCN NH3 26.00 25.00 38.00 500 F or W * SCD 10
 75 MVK075SKCN NH3 26.00 25.00 38.00 700 F SCD 10
 112.5 MVK112SKCN NH4 32.00 29.50 41.00 820 F SCD 10
 150 MVK150SKCN NH4 32.00 29.50 41.00 1000 F SCD 10
 225 MVK225SKCN NJ1 39.50 34.00 51.50 1500 F SCD 10
 300 MVK300SKC NJ1 39.50 34.00 51.50 1800 F SCD 10
 500 MVK500SKC NJ2 48.50 38.40 59.00 2600 F SCD 10
 750 MVK750SKC NJ3 51.50 43.40 66.00 3500 F SCD 10
For shielded units, please replace the letter “C” with a “K” in the above part numbers.  * OPTIONAL DRIP PLATE KIT REQUIRED. SEE PAGE 270 FOR DETAILS.
4160 Delta  Primary Volts  600Y/347 Secondary Volts    60 Hz
  Catalog Case Approx. Dimensions Approx. Mtg Type Wiring
 kVA Number Style (Inches) Weight W - Wall Diagram
   (Pages 260-267) Width Depth Height (Lbs.) F - Floor (Pages 272-281)
 15 MVK015SPCN NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 260 F or W * SCD 8
 30 MVK030SPCN NH6 23.90 25.00 28.75 410 F or W * SCD 10
 45 MVK045SPCN NH3 26.00 25.00 38.00 500 F or W * SCD 10
 75 MVK075SPCN NH3 26.00 25.00 38.00 700 F SCD 10
 112.5 MVK112SPCN NH4 32.00 29.50 41.00 820 F SCD 10
 150 MVK150SPCN NH4 32.00 29.50 41.00 1000 F SCD 10
 225 MVK225SPCN NJ1 39.50 34.00 51.50 1500 F SCD 10
 300 MVK300SPC NJ1 39.50 34.00 51.50 1800 F SCD 10
 500 MVK500SPC NJ2 48.50 38.40 59.00 2600 F SCD 10
 750 MVK750SPC NJ3 51.50 43.40 66.00 3500 F SCD 10
For shielded units, please replace the letter “C” with a “K” in the above part numbers.  * OPTIONAL DRIP PLATE KIT REQUIRED. SEE PAGE 270 FOR DETAILS.
Clearwater Tech - Phone: 800.894.0412 - Fax: 208.368.0415 - Web: www.clrwtr.com - Email: info@clrwtr.com